Ridg-U-Span
All Steel, Adjustable,
Wide Span Shelving
MANUAL 17-R1
R
Ridg-U-Span
Wide Span
Shelving

Catalog
Frame
Number
*Nom.
Height
Frame
Depth
R
Note:
Maximum frame
capacity is
based on
vertical beam
spacing.
See chart below.
WUF-L-17-6-24 72” 24”
**WUF-L-17-6-26.25 72” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-6-30 72” 30”
WUF-L-17-6-36 72” 36”
WUF-L-17-6-42 72” 42”
WUF-L-17-6-48 72” 48”
**WUF-L-17-6-50.25 72” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-7-24 84” 24”
**WUF-L-17-7-26.5 84” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-7-30 84” 30”
WUF-L-17-7-36 84” 36”
WUF-L-17-7-42 84” 42”
WUF-L-17-7-48 84” 48”
**WUF-L-17-7-50.25 84” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-8-24 96” 24”
**WUF-L-17-8-26.5 96” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-8-30 96” 30”
WUF-L-17-8-36 96” 36”
WUF-L-17-8-42 96” 42”
WUF-L-17-8-48 96” 48”
**WUF-L-17-8-50.25 96” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-10-24 120” 24”
**WUF-L-17-10-26.25 120” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-10-30 120” 30”
WUF-L-17-10-36 120” 36”
WUF-L-17-10-42 120” 42”
WUF-L-17-10-48 120” 48”
**WUF-L-17-10-50.25 120” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-12-24 144” 24”
**WUF-L-17-12-26.25 144” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-12-30 144” 30”
WUF-L-17-12-36 144” 36”
WUF-L-17-12-42 144” 42”
WUF-L-17-12-48 144” 48”
**WUF-L-17-12-50.25 144” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-14-24 168” 24”
**WUF-L-17-14-26.25 168” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-14-30 168” 30”
WUF-L-17-14-36 168” 36”
WUF-L-17-14-42 168” 42”
WUF-L-17-14-48 168” 48”
**WUF-L-17-14-50.25 168” 50.25”
WUF-L-17-16-24 192” 24”
**WUF-L-17-16-26.25 192” 26.25”
WUF-L-17-16-30 192” 30”
WUF-L-17-16-36 192” 36”
WUF-L-17-16-42 192” 42”
WUF-L-17-16-48 192” 48”
**WUF-L-17-16-50.25 192” 50.25”
Other upright heights available up to 240”.
*   For actual height, add 1/8” for foot plate.
** 50-1/4” frame depth will accept std. 48” wide drop-in decks.
26-1/4” frame depth will accept std. 24” wide drop-in decks.
R
WS__-L-325-24 3.25” 24”
WS__-L-325-26.25 3.25” 26.25”
WS__-L-325-30 3.25” 30”
WS__-L-325-36 3.25” 36”
WS__-L-325-42 3.25” 42”
WS__-L-325-48 3.25” 48”
WS__-L-325-50.25 3.25” 50.25”
WRB-L-17-325-48 48” 3,930 1
WRB-L-17-325-60 60” 3,150 1
WRB-L-17-325-72 72” 2,620 1
WRB-L-17-325-84 84” 2,240 1
WRB-L-17-325-96 96” 1,720 2
WRB-L-17-325-108 108” 1,360 2
WRB-L-17-325-120 120” 1,100 2
WRB-L-17-325-132 132” 910 3
WRB-L-17-325-144 144” 770 3
Ridg-U-Span
Beams
Frames and beams shown in
the tables are typical-

(to use 8’ long decks, order beams
that are 96-1/2” long).
Frame Depth
Deck size is frame depth
minus 2-1/4"
STANDARD LATERAL SUPPORTS
Sample Beam Part
Number Explanation
WRB      L       17     253 or 325     96.00
All wide span crossbars are pre-galvanized.
Closed Tube Step Beams
Crossbars-For WRB-L-17-W-253 Beams Only
WRB-L-17-W-253
HOW TO DETERMINE
COLUMN CENTERS
WRB-L-17-W-253-48 48” 4,310 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-60 60” 3,440 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-72 72” 2,650 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-84 84” 1,940 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-96 96” 1,490 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-108 108” 1,180 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-120 120” 950 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-132 132” 790 0
WRB-L-17-W-253-144 144” 660 0
Beam
Length
Length
Catalog Number

Number Capacity
2-1/2" Beams
Light Duty Wide Span Crossbar
Heavy Duty Wide Span Crossbar
Wide
Span
Crossbar
Material
Code
Beam
Type
Beam
Type
Sample Crossbar
Part Number Explanation
WCB        S          253      48.0024” WCB-S-253-24 580
26.25” WCB-S-253-26.25 530
30” WCB-S-253-30 460
36” WCB-S-253-36 390
42” WCB-S-253-42 330
48” WCB-S-253-48 290
50.25” WCB-S-253-50.25 280
24” WCB-H-253-24 930
26.25” WCB-H-253-26.25 860
30” WCB-H-253-30 740
36” WCB-H-253-36 620
42” WCB-H-253-42 530
48” WCB-H-253-48 470
50.25” WCB-H-253-50.25 450
Beam Length
Centerline-Beam Length + 1 3/4"
1-5/8" Angle
RIDG-U-RAK, INC. NORTH EAST, PA 16428